
Drift Road, Hawthorn Hill, Maidenhead, Berkshire SL6 3ST
Tel: 01628 771030  |  Email: info@birdhills.co.uk 

www.birdhills.co.uk

BIRD HILLS LOCAL RULES

1.	 MOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS Stones in 
bunkers are movable obstructions 
(Rule 24-1).

2.	 IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS 
All fixed sprinkler heads are 
immovable obstructions and relief 
from interference by them may be 
obtained under Rule 24-2.

3.	 CHIPPING Is prohibited on all 
putting surfaces.

4.	 WATER HAZARDS All areas denoted 
by yellow posts (Rule 26-1).

5.	 LATERAL WATER HAZARDS 
	 All areas denoted by red posts 
	 (Rule 26-1).
6.	 OUT OF BOUNDS 
	 Areas marked by white posts,
	 beyond hedges and fences 

bounding the course, car park and 
Clubhouse surrounds.

7.	 STAKED OR TAGGED TREES OR 
BUSHES Where any of these 
interfere with a player's stance or 
swing, the ball must be lifted and 
dropped, without penalty, within 
one club-length from the nearest 
point of relief not nearer the hole 

	 (Rule 24-2b).
8.	 GROUND UNDER REPAIR 
	 (Rule 25). (a) Areas enclosed by 

white lines and marked G.U.R. 
	 (b) Ruts made by tractors (not 
	 faint impressions).
9.	 PENALTY FOR BREACH OF
	 LOCAL RULES:
	 Match Play - Loss of Hole; 
	 Stroke Play - Two Strokes.
10.	SLOW PLAY If the hole ahead of you 

is clear in a competition you will 
incur a penalty of two shots in stroke 
play or loss of hole in match play.

11.	IF YOUR BALL COMES TO REST ON A 
TEE

	 In a Club competition it must be 
played as it lies. In normal play it 
may be lifted and dropped, not 
nearer the hole without penalty.

12.	IF YOUR BALL COMES TO REST ON A 
PATHWAY

	 It may be lifted and dropped,  
without penalty one club-length 
from the nearest point of relief not 
nearer the hole.

	 ETIQUETTE AND GENERAL RULES
1.		 Please replace all divots and repair 

pitch marks.
2.		 No buggies, trolleys or bags on tees 

or greens and their surrounds.
3.		 Please adhere to requests or 

advice given by the Course 
Marshals.



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

COMPETITION

Player A

Player B

Hole

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

OUT OUT

Score

A

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

IN

OUT

TOTAL

IN

OUT

TOTAL

Ladies
Stroke
Index

11
7
3

17
15
1

13
9
5

14
4

10
8

18
12
2

16
6

Mens
Yards

350
343
158
481
307
156
391
326
508

3020

354
367
379
324
167
498
367
500
188

3144
3020
6164

341
341
372
289
161
487
339
488
173

2991
2905
5896

Mens
Yards

Ladies
Yards

340
328
144
461
295
143
373
319
502

2905

330
339
349
276
147
451
308
466
158
2824
2721
5545

292
315
119
446
288
126
353
301
481

2721

Par

4
4
3
5
4
3
4
4
5

36

4
4
4
4
3
5
4
5
3
36
36
72

Player C

Marker

H'CAP

NETT

Please indicate tees used

Tees

CR

SR

Red

71.9

126

Blue

-

-

White

69.5

123

RESULTS
OR POINTS
TOTAL

DATEStrokes
ReceivedHandicap TIME

Marker’s
Score

Nett
Score

Ladies
Yards

290
272
109
417
248
115
350
250
440

2491

B C

Yellow

68.3

114

329
286
346
227
142
440
300
428
125
2623
2491
5114

Mens
Stroke
Index

12
4
10
8
18
14
2
16
6

11
7
3
17
13
1
9
15
5

Par

4
4
3
5
4
3
4
4
5
36

4
4
4
4
3
5
4
5
3
36
36
72

Marker’s Signature ................................................................... Player’s Signature .....................................................................


