Driff Road, Hawthorn Hill, Maidenhead, Berkshire 5L6 35T Tel: 01628 771030 | Email: info@birdhills.co.uk www.birdhills.co.uk



BIRD HILLS LOCAL RULES

- MOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS Stones in bunkers are movable obstructions (Rule 24-1).
- 2. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS

All fixed sprinkler heads are immovable obstructions and relief from interference by them may be obtained under Rule 24-2

- CHIPPING Is prohibited on all putting surfaces.
- **4. WATER HAZARDS** All areas denoted by yellow posts (Rule 26-1).
- LATERAL WATER HAZARDS
 All areas denoted by red posts (Rule 26-1).
- 6. OUT OF BOUNDS

Areas marked by white posts, beyond hedges and fences bounding the course, car park and Clubhouse surrounds.

7. STAKED OR TAGGED TREES OR

BUSHES Where any of these interfere with a player's stance or swing, the ball must be lifted and dropped, without penalty, within one club-length from the nearest point of relief not nearer the hole (Rule 24-2b).

8. GROUND UNDER REPAIR

(Rule 25). (a) Areas enclosed by white lines and marked G.U.R. (b) Ruts made by tractors (not faint impressions).

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULES:

Match Play - Loss of Hole; Stroke Play - Two Strokes.

10. SLOW PLAY If the hole ahead of you is clear in a competition you will incur a penalty of two shots in stroke play or loss of hole in match play.

11. IF YOUR BALL COMES TO REST ON A

In a Club competition it must be played as it lies. In normal play it may be lifted and dropped, not nearer the hole without penalty.

12. IF YOUR BALL COMES TO REST ON A PATHWAY

It may be lifted and dropped, without penalty one club-length from the nearest point of relief not nearer the hole.

ETIQUETTE AND GENERAL RULES

- 1. Please replace all divots and repair pitch marks.
- 2. No buggies, trolleys or bags on tees or greens and their surrounds.
- Please adhere to requests or advice given by the Course Marshals.

COMPETITION									Strokes Received	DATE TIME				
Player A										Please indicate tees used				
Play	yer B									Tees	White	Yellow	Red	Blu
Player C										CR	69.5	68.3	71.9	-
Marker									SR	123	114	126	-	
Hole	Marker's Score	Mens Yards	Mens Yards	Par	Mens Stroke Index	A	Score B	С	Score	W = + L = - H = 0 Points	Ladies Yards	Ladies Yards	Par	Ladi Strol Inde
1		350	340	4	12						292	290	4	14
2		343	328	4	4						315	272	4	4
3		158	144	3	10						119	109	3	10
4		481	461	5	8						446	417	5	8
5		307	295	4	18						288	248	4	18
6		156	143	3	14						126	115	3	12
7		391	373	4	2						353	350	4	2
8		326	319	4	16						301	250	4	16
9		508	502	5	6						481	440	5	6
			2905		OUT						2721	2491	36	Οl
			PLEA	SE	1	ID S	LOW	PLAY	AT A	LL T	IMES			ı
10		354	341	4	11						330	329		1
11		367	341	4	7						339	286	4	7
12		379	372	4	3						349	346	4	3
13		324	289	4	17						276	227		17
14		167	161	3	13						147	142		15
					1						451	440	5	- 1
15		498	487	5	- 1						431	440	_	
15 16		498 367	487 339	4	9						308	300	4	13
15 16 17				-	9								4 5	9
15 16		367 500 188	339 488 173	4 5 3	9						308 466 158	300 428 125	4 5 3	9 5
15 16 17		367 500 188 3144	339 488 173 2991	4 5 3	9 15 5 IN						308 466 158 2824	300 428 125 2623	4 5 3 36	
15 16 17		367 500 188 3144 3020	339 488 173 2991 2905	4 5 3 36 36	9 15 5						308 466 158 2824 2721	300 428 125 2623 2491	4 5 3 36 36	9 5
15 16 17		367 500 188 3144 3020	339 488 173 2991	4 5 3	9 15 5 IN						308 466 158 2824	300 428 125 2623 2491	4 5 3 36 36	9 5 IN